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Date:November 6,2023To,
BSE Limited
25tr.Floor,PJTowers,
Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001, MH
Scrip Code:532829

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20L5.

Dear Sir/Madam,
Pursuant to the applicable Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015. We wish to inform you that meeting of the Board of Directors

of the Company held today i.e., Monday, Nooember 06, 2023 at the registered office of the

Company which commenced at 05:00 P.M. and concluded at 06:00 P.M. has taken inter-alia the

following decisions:

1,. Considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year

Ended September 30,2023 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended);

2. Other business as per agenda.

In respect of this, we enclose the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year

ended September 30, 2023 along with Limited Review Report on Financial Results of the

Company.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You.

for Lehar Fo otwears Limi

<*;n4ril"u
RITIKA PODDAR
COMPAT{Y SECRETAR
ICSI NO. A65615
Encl. as above

PLIANCE OFFICER
refr

ffi,'J
LEHAR FOOTWEARS LIMITED

A-243(A), Road No.6, V.K.l. Area, Jaipur (lNDlA)
Phone : +91-141 -4157777

W.- www.leharfootwear.com, E.-info@leharfootwear.com'
CIN No. : 119201RJ1994P1C008196
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A.Bafna & Co.
Chaftered Accountants IGl

K-2 Keshav Path,
Near Ahinsa Circle,

C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302OOt
Tel: (014L) - 2372572,23752L2,

2373873

Limited Review Renort on Unaudited Ouarterlv/Half Yearlv Standalone Financial Results of Lehar Footwears Limited

pursuant to Resulation 33 of the SEBI (Listins Obtisations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations.20l5

To The Board of Directors of Lehar Footwears Limited,

l. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Lehar Footwears Limited

(,the Company') for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2023 ('the Statement'), being submitted by the Company

pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's management and approved by the Board of Directors, has

bee. prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 3zl

..lnterim Financial Reporting" ("lnd AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other

accountilg principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations Our

responsibility is to issue a reporl on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accorclance rvith the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 24 l0 "Review

of Interin Financial lnformation Perforn.red by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered

Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perfbrnr the review to obtain moderate assurance as to

whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is lirnited primarily to inquiries of company personnel

and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed

an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has corne to our attentiot.t that causes us to believe that the

accompanyilg Statement, prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognised accounting

practices and policies has not disclosed the intbrmation requirecl to be clisclosed in ternts of Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,20l5 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed,

or that it contains any material misstatet'nent.

Place: Jaipur
Date : 06th November 2023

3.

For A.Bafna & ComPanY
Chartered Accountants
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Sr.
No.

Particulars Quarter Ended Ilalf Year Ended Year Iindcd

30 Sept'23
(Unaudited)

30 June'23
(Unaudited)

30 Scpt'22
(I rnaudited)

30 Sept'23
(flnaudited)

30 Sept'22
(fTnaudited)

3l NIrar'23
(Audited

Income

I 5ss8.69 6473.3r 7957.33 12032.00 11608.12 20216.41

II b) Other Income 20.23 17.43 29.02 37.66 47.0C n4.46

III Total Income (l+ll) 5578.92 6490.14 7986.35 12069.66 r I 655.7[ 20330.8'

IV Expenses

a) Cost of materials consumed 298t.6( 2581.6C 2549.06 5563.2(, 5410.65 I 032s. I

b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade t 32l .0: 1322.08 3329.63 2643.11 3574.94 4925.4(

c) Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress anc

stock-in-trade

(s8 l .s2) 752.23 495.03 170.7 t (200.40) (s96.29"

d) Employee benefits exPenses 285.53 250. I 242.97 535.66 466.28 953.50

e) Finance Cost l6l .28 139.55 r23.77 300.83 230.12 502.74

t) Depreciation and ame4rsation expens 
.

105.23 103.37 86. l 208.60 I 7l .83 346 t2

) Other expenses 1035.55 1037.27 883. 1 6 2072.82 1687.22 3221.84

fotal Expenses 5308.70 6186.29 1109.12 I1,19.1.99 1 1340.64 19678.43

v Prolit before cxceptional Itcms and Tax (lII-lV) 210.22 304.45 276.63 514.61 315.14 652.44

VI Exceptional Items

VII Profit beforc tar (V-Vl) 270.22 304.45 2'/6.63 s14.67 3ls.l4 652.1d

VIII Iax Expense

a) Current Tax 69.29 8 8.48 r 00.3 l 157.77 tzl .'71 164.28

b) Defcrred Tax (r.0e) 12 86 (27.31) (r 3.esl (39.02 (24.83)

x Nct Prolit for the period (VII-VIII) 202.02 228.83 203.63 430.85 232.45 512.99

x Othcr Compreltcnsive Incontc

fitems that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss, net oftax

Remeasurement Gain / (Losses) on defined Benefit Obligation net ol

Tax

4.31

Fair Valuation ofLand net ofTax

XI

b[tems that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss, net oftax

oncive Innnmp fnr the neriod /IX*X) 202.02 228.83 203.6J 430.8s 232.15 5 17.30

ll.r*n.. Excluding revaluation rescrve as per llalance Shcet ol

Prcvious Accounting Year

4762.92

XII Paid-un [quitv Sharc Capital (Eqqqv4!u!AB-]0 :3$) 1633.13 I 633.13 1367.88 1633.r3 1367.88 I s66.46

XIII Earning Per Share in INR

a ) Basic 1.2( 1.45 1.49 2.68 1.70 3.72

b) Diluted 1.26 |.4: t.49 2.68 L70 3.72

LEHAR FOOTWEARS LIMITED
REGD OFFICE: A-243(A),ROAD NO.6, V.K.I.AREA, JAIPUR 302013, PHONE:0141-4157777

Website: www.leharfootwear.com, E-mail: info@leharfootwear.com, CIN: L19201RJ1994PLC008196

STATEMENT OF TINAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30' 2023

data)

(Managing Director)
DIN:00127215

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

FOR LEHAR FOOTWEA

Jaipur, 06th November 2023



LEHAR FOOTWEARS LIMITED
REGD OFFICE: A-243(A), ROAD NO.6, V.K.LAREA, JAIPUR 302013' PIIONE:0141-4151771

website: www.leharlbotwear.com, E-mail: info@leharfootwear.com, cIN: L19201RJI994PLC008196

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
in Lakhs

Figures as at

March 3L,2023

7,238.46
410.85

0.31

102.38

53.30

147.74

7,226.60
627.77

83.00

54.00

I t 4.15

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, Plant & EquiPment

Capital work-in-Progress

Intangible Asset

Right to Use

Financial Assets

Other Financial Asset

non-current assets

Current assets

Inventories
Financial Assets

Trade Receivable

Cash and cash equivalents

Bank Balances other than above

Loans & Advances

Other Financial Asset

current assets

otal Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share capital

Equity

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings
Lease Liability

Provisions
Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

I Borrowings

I Lease Liability
Trade Payables

Total outstanding dues of Micro and

Total outstanding dues of other than

Other Financial Liabilities

Provisions
Other current liabilities

'otal and Liabilities

Small Enterprises

Micro and Small EnterPrises

5,748.06

7,517 .33

146.20

346.39

3.04

168.46

563.37

5,3 57.01

8,028.78
495.84

305. I 9

2.59
149.35

522.90

1,566.48

7,319.15
1,633. I 3

1 .488. l8
69.91

0.02

845. l 8

I , 1 03.28
49.59

4.02
831.24

4,960.26

35.91

194.78

5,226.50
225.62

203.46

309.84

4,773.02
38.77

l8.l I
5,895.95

2'13.64

l8l.l4
307.68

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
TD,

(Managing Director)

DIN:00127215
Jaipur, 06th November 2023

LEHAR

Particulars

Figures as al

Sept. 30,2023
(Unauditedl

8.105.s2 7.953.04

14,86r.66 14,492,85

22,967.18 22,445.89

9,490.74 8,886.23

1,988.13 2,403.29

l I,488.31 11,156.37

zzsel.B I zz,tts.gg



Lehar Footwears Limited
REGD OFFTCE: A-243(A), ROAD NO.6, V.K.l.AREA, JAIPUR 302013, PHONE:0141-41s7777

website: www.leharfootwear.com, E-mail: info@leharfootwear'com, clN: 119201RJ1994P1C008195

cash Flow statement for the half year ended 30th september 2023
in La

Particulars

Half Year Ended

30 Sept. 2023

(Unaudited)

Half Year Ended

30 Sept. 2022

(Unaudited)

Year ended

31 March 2023

(Audited)

A.

ls.

c.

Cash flow from Operating Activities

Profit before income tax

Adjustment for
Depreciation and a mortisation expenses

Finance Costs

Adjustment on Sale / Discard of Asset

IDLS Subsidy lncome

Acturial Gain/Loss

lnterest lncome

Change in operating assets and liabilities

(lncrease)/Decrease in inventories

(lncrease)/Decrease in trade receivables

| (lncrease)/oecrease in financial assets

| (tncrease)/oecrease in current assets

I lncrease/(oecrease) Provisions

I lncrease/(Decrease)othercurrentliabilities

s74.67 
|

208.60

300.83
(2.58)

(72.79)

391.05

(s11.4s)

18.85

40.47

(L2.82l'

497.67

76\(8.

31s.14

17L.83

230.72

(16.4s)

38)(s.

(848.72],

(3,85s.69)

77.32

38.60

(16.46)

3,733.6s

6s2.M

346.12

502.74

(11.04)

(30.3s)

5.8s
(11.88)

(1,268.s9)

(3,s22.20],

(87.86)

L03.70

(11.5s)

3,237.84

Cash generated from oPerations L,483.64 1246.O41 (e4.s2)

ncome Tax paid (t63.26\ (ss.77) (119.82

Net cash flow from operating activities 1,320.38 (301.811 (2L4.741

Cash flow from lnvesting Activities

Purchase for property, plant and equipments

Sale of Property , Plant and Equipements

Advance Paid for CaPital Goods

Changeinotherbankbalanceandcashnotavailableforimmediateuse
lnterest lncome

l42t.s4l
30.42

33.s8

4t.20
8.76

(t22.26\
6.00

(2.s6)

51.35

s.38

(1,23o.24\

20.05

(2s.0s)

(176.s9)

11.88

ino activities (307.s8) (62.4e1 (1,404.3s)

Cash flow from financing activities

Proceeds realised from issue of shares and share warrents

lncrease in Short Term Borrowings

lncrease in Long Term Borrowings

Finance Costs

Dividend Paid

lnterest Liability on Lease

Payment of Principal portion of Lease Liabillry

259.94

(274.84)

l29t.3O\
(2e6.18)

(32.66)

(4.66)

(17.46]|

288.81

102.56

(22e.091

(1.04)

(3.s2)

7,294.54

607.36

87.43

(s00.13)

|.2.61)
(11.60)

Net cash flow from financing activities (663.16) 157.32 t,414.99

Net increase / ( decrease) in cash and cash equivalents

.ach rnrt rech oarrirrelpnts at the beeinnins of the veaf

349.64

146.20

(206.s8)

290.32

(144.11)

290.31

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 495.84 83.34 L46.20

For and on behrlf of Board of Directors

LEHAR FOOTWE

.mm
(Managing Director)

DIN : 00127215
Jaipur, 06th November 2023



LEHAR FOOTWEARS LIMITED
REGD OFFICE: A-243(A), ROAD NO.6, V.K.I.AREA, JAIPUR 302013, PHONE:0141-41s7777

Website: www.leharfootwear.com, E-mail: info@leharfootwear.com, CIN: Ll920lRJl994PLC008196

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL Rf,SULTS FOR THE QUARTER AN'D HALF Yf,AR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Notes:
I The above unaudited financial rcsults tbr the cluartcl and half year enclecl September' 30,2{)23 have becn reviewed by the audit

committee ancl approved by the board of clircctors at thcir respective nteetings l'relc1 on 06th Novembet 2023'

2 'l'he unaudited standalone flnancial results o1- the company' havc been prcpared in aocordance rvith Indian Accounting Standards (lnd

AS) as notified under Section 133 o1'the Cornpanies Act.20l3 rcad with ()on.rpirnies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules.20 l5 as

amended.

3 Based on guicling principles given in Inci AS 108 "Operating Segments" thc (iorrpany's business activity ialls u'ithin a single opcrating

segment namcly, "Irootrvcar and Related Products". hcnce. the disclosure requircments relating to "opcrating Scgrnents" as per Ind AS

I 08 is not applicable.

4 DuringthcquartercndedJune2023,6.66.500Equitl,Sharesof f'acevalucof Rs. l0persharervereallottcdtothcwarrerltallotteeslbr

the purpose of pref'erential issue.

5 PrevioLrs Period's I:igurcs have bccn regroupecl/rcclassilled wherevcr necessar\'.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

I,'OR I, I'II,\R FOO'T\\' IlA I{

Jripur, 06th Novcmber 2023

(N{anaging Dircctor)
DIN:00127215


